IPR2017-00430 Power of Attorney U.S. Patent 6,088,802

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC. Petitioner

v.

SPEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Patent Owner

> IPR2017-00430 Patent 6,088,802

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Crowell & Moring LLP, Customer Number 23911, including the following lead and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel: Vincent J. Galluzzo (Reg. No. 67,830)

Backup Counsel: Teresa Stanek Rea (Reg. No. 30,427)

Backup Counsel: Jonathan Stroud (Reg. No. 72,518)

as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent 6,088,802.

Please direct all communications regarding this Petition to Customer Number 23911. Please recognize the correspondence address (including any electronic mail address) for the above-identified *inter partes* review to include the following addresses associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Vincent J. Galluzzo (Reg. No. 67,830) CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 Tel.: (202) 624-2781 Fax: (202) 628-8844 vgalluzzo@crowell.com	Teresa Stanek Rea (Reg. No. 30,427) CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 Tel.: (202) 624-2620 Fax: (202) 628-8844 trea@crowell.com Jonathan Stroud (Reg. No. 72,518) UNIFIED PATENTS INC. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C. 20009 Telephone: 650-999-0455 jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

By: <u>Kevin Jakel</u> Unified Patents Inc. Name: Kevin Jakel Title: CEO, Unified Patents Inc. Date: December 14, 2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 14, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing materials:

• Petitioner's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

to be served via United States Postal Service Priority Mail on the following correspondent of record as listed on PAIR:

Robert Rose Law Office of Robert Rose P.O. Box 301272 Escondido, CA 92030-1272

> /Vincent J. Galluzzo/ Vincent J. Galluzzo